
2 

3 

4 

DESIGNED TO EXCEL 

SI. 
No. 

1 

ODISHA cONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD. 
(A Government of Odisha undertaking) 

REGIONAL WORKSHOP, 

1 On behalf of M/s. Odisha Construction Corporation Ltd. ("OCCL"), the Senior Manager 
(Mechanical), Regional Workshop, Jeypore, Koraput, Odisha invites sealed bidsin Single cover system 
for execution of the following work. The bidder must be having EHT / LT (M.V) license and having 
experience on MV erection & installation work. 

JEYPORE, KORAPUT - 764002 (ODISHA) 
Tel. Phone/Mobile No : 

e-Mail:smregionalworkshop@gmail.Com 

Notice No.: 0CCL/RWS/ 01 / 2023-24 Dated.18.07.2023 

Tendering Officer 

1 

Procurement Details: 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

Name of work 

Renovation of Electrical arrangement for 
power supply & illumination of the Hoisting 
arrangements of 10 (Ten) Nos. of Spilway 
Radial Gates of Balimela Dam Project at 
Chitrakonda 

GSTIN- 21AAACO2571K2ZM 

Senior Manager (Mech.), 
Regional Workshop, 

Jeypore 

Sale Start Date 

2 

Cost of bid 
document + 

CGST @ 9%+ 
SGST @ 9% 

(in Rs) 

From 19.07.2023, 
10.00 A. M. 

7,080/- (Non 
refundable) 

Interested bidders may purchase the tender documents from From 19.07.2023, 10.00 A. M. to 
04.08.2023, 5.30 P.M. within offce hours in the office of Senior Manager (Mech.), Regional 
Workshop, Jeyporeat Irrigation Colony, OCC Bilding, on deposit of Tender paper costs indicated in 
the table above.The tender document may also be downloaded from the OCCL website 
www.odishaconstruction.com or Govt. website www.odisha,gov.in . However, the cost of tender 
document must be deposited with the bid in shape of account payee Demand Draft drawn on any 
Nationalized Bank/Scheduled Bank payable at Jeypore (Odisha) (Non-refundable) in favour of 
"Odisha Construction Corporation Ltd., Project Account, otherwise, the bid wil be cancelled. 
OCCL will not be responsible for missing of any pages, while downloading the tender documents. 

Sale End Date 

3 

Period of 
completion 

Upto 
04.08.2023, 

5.30 P.M. 

60 Days 

Last Date of 

Submission 

4 

E.M.D 

Upto 
05.08.2023, 

11 A.MA. 

1% of 

Quoted 
value 

Class of 
Bidder 

EHT/ 
LT (M.V) 
license 

P. T.o. 

Date & Time of 

opening of Bid 

05.08.2023 
At 11.30 AM 

The bid document must be submitted in the office of Senior Manager (Mechanical), Odisha Construction Corporation Ltd., Regional Workshop (Irrigation Colony, OCC Building), Jeypore, Koraput, Odisha, which will be received up to 11 A.M. on 05.08.2023 and will be opened on 05.08.2023 at 11.30 A.M. at the same venue in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, if so they desire. If the lastdate of submission & received of bid and opening of bid 
happens to be a holiday, the date will be deferred to the next working day, however, the time and 



5 

6. 

7. 

8 

Venue shall remain unaltered. The undersioned shall not be responsible for any kind oT deiay y 

postal authorities. 

Ihe bidder preferably should have executed similar nature of work( MV erection & instalation 
work)in the past. Work order and work completion certificate from the existing agency must be 

furnished with the bid. However the decision of OcCL regarding qualifying criteria of the bidder is 
final and binding on the bidder. 

The date of receipt and opening of bid documents may be extended before scheduled date of receipt 
& opening of bids if required on exceptional circumstances only. 

The bid document must be submitted to the Senior Manager (Mech.), Odisha Construction 
Corporation Ltd., Regional Workshop (Irrigation Colony, OCC Building), Jeypore, Koraput, 
Odisha, PIN-764002 in a single cover on or before 11 A.M. on 05.08.2023. The Bid will be opened 

on 05.08.2023 at 11.30 A.M in the presence of the bidders, who may like to be present. If there will 
be a public holiday on the last date of receipt & opening of the bids as specified above, the bid 
document will be will be received & opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 
The undersigned shall not be responsible for any kind of delay by postal authorities. Bids received 
without Earnest Money Deposit will be out rightly rejected. 

Intending bidder(s) are required to furnish the following documents with bid document 
() 
(i) 
(i) 

(iv) 
(v) 

(vi) 
(vi) 

(vi) 

(ix) 
(x) 
(xi) 

(xi) 
(xii) 
(xiv) 

(xv) 
(xvi) 

Complete bid document duly filled-in, signed & stamped on each page. 
Earnest Money Deposit @1% of Quoted value by bidder. 
Cost of tender document. 

Copy of up-to-date valid GST. 
Copy of valid registration certificate with Employees Provident Fund Authority. 
Copy of valid ESI registration certificate 

Copy of PAN card. 

Copy of valid labour license(The bidder is required to furnish necessary labour license, issued 
by competent authority before commencement of the work.) 
Copy of valid enlistment certificate of OCCL. 
Copy of document indicating residential address. 
Affidavit duly registered before NOTARY regarding authenticity of documents (Annexure-D), 
No Relation Certificate (Annexure-E), Structure and organization(Annexure-c) 
Undertaking to pay minimum wages (Annexure-F), Undertaking of bidder(Annexure-B) 
Copies of documents on credentials in support of execution of similar nature of work. 

Copy of valid EHT/LT (M.V) license. 

Detail planning of men, machinery and materials for execution of tendered work. 

9. Quantity in the tender schedule is tentative and may vary as per drawing and payment shall be made 
accordingly. 

10. Tender through Fax/Telex/Telegram/e-mail will not be accepted. 
11. The authority reserves the absolute right to accept or reject any or all tenders and to split up works 

to award to one or more tenderers without assigning any reason thereof. 

12. The intending bidder is to quote rates in enclosed original price schedule format only. 

13. The successful bidder shall have to execute the work as per scope of work, relevant drawings, 
technical specifications, terms and conditions of agreement and direction of Engineer-in-charge. 

14. The bidder registered under NSICIMSME for participation in tender are not entitled for exemption 
from payment of Security Deposit /Tender paper cost as per provision exist in O.P.VW.D code and 
amended by Govt. of Odisha, Department of Water Resources. 

2 



15. The validity of bid should be for a period of 90(Ninety) days from the date of opening.OCC Ltd. may 
ask for further extension of validity if required without any price rise. 

16. If the intending bidder is an individual, the documents shall be signed by the individual above his full 
type written name and current address. 

17. If the intending bidder is a firm in partnership, it shall be signed by a partner holding the power of 
attorney for the firm in partnership in which case a certified copy of power of attorney shall 

accompany in the pre-qualification documents. 
18. If the intending tenderer is a limited company or Corporation, it shall be signed by a duly authorized 

shall person holding the power of attorney in which case certified copy of power of attorney 
accompany. 

19. Any dispute arising out of this tender or order thereof is to be settled in proper court under the 
jurisdiction of Odisha High Court at Cuttack or Courts under the jurisdiction of Odisha Court at 

Bhubaneswar only. 

Memo No: 0CCLIRWS/ G33a) 
Copy submitted to the Managing Director/ Director (Mechanical), OCC Ltd., Unit-Vill, Gopabandhu 

Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751012 (0disha) for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

Encl: Tender Call Notice 

Memo No: OcCLIRWS/ 334e) 

Encl: Tender Call Notice 

Memo No: 0CCLIRWS/325ae) 

Senior Manager (Mech.) 
Regional Workshop, Jeypore 

Dated. 8-of-aoR3 

Copy submitted to the General Manager (Mechanical), H.O., OCC Ltd., Unit-Vlil, Gopabandhu 
Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751012 / General Manager (Mechanical), Erection & Maintenance, OCC Ltd., Central 

Workshop Premises, Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010 (Odisha) for favour of information and necessary 
action. 

.Encl: Tender Call Notice & DTCN 

Memo No: 0CCL/RWS/ 336 ay 

"Iepan Ku. Italliguyc, 
Senior Manager (Mech723 

3 

IDated. ( 8-ofaoR3 

Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Senior System Manager, System Business Division, 
OCC Ltd., Unit-VIlI, Gopabandhu Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751012 for hosting of Tender Call Notice & DTCN in 

Website of OCCL www.odishaconstruction.com by 19.07.2023 10A.M. 

Tapan Ku. Italdig nci 
(a/OT/23 

Senior Manager (Mech.) 

/Dated. 18.of-20A3 

Iapan Ku. Hal di gn di 
1677/23 

Senior Manager (Mech.) 

IDated. 8.ofao3 
Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Technical Head, State Potal Group, IT Center. 

Secretariat, Department of Information & Technology, Bhubaneswar vide E-mail : tendersorissa@gmail.com 
for hosting of Tender Call Notice & DTCN in Govt. of Odisha Website www.odisha.gov.in by 19.07.2023 10AM. 
.Encl: Tender Call Notice & DTCN apan Ku Inldig unl 

(8/ o/23 
Senior Manager (Mech.) 

P.T.O. 



Memo No: OcCUIRWS/ 33{(D) 
Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer. Earth Dam Division, Balimela Dam Project, 

Chitraonda vide E-mail : executiveengineereddckd@gmail.com for favour of information. 

Encl: Tender Call Notice 

Memo No: 0CCL/RWS/ 38 8) 

Encl: Tender Call Notice 

IDated. 1 8rof-ae3 

4 

Tepan Ky. aldigadi 

Copy to Notice Board of Head Office, OCCL / Notice Board of Central Workshop, OCCL / Notice 
Board of Regional Workshop, OCCL. 

Senior Manager (Mech.) 
/Dated 80f2023 

8/7/23 
Senior Manager (Mech.) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

